

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IA 6/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).6859/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in RA No. 75/2006
& RSA No. 4576/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and office report)

Date: 19/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Akash Deep,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 3 who is in London is
permitted to be served notice through the High Commissioner
(U.K) on taking appropriate steps.

Await Service.

List the matter on 11.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.