

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6859/2007

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

Date: 04/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner was directed to comply with the office report with respect to service of notice on respondent No. 3 within four weeks. In spite of sufficient opportunities no steps taken against respondent No.3. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar