

ITEM NO.14  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.8 & 9 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6859/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in RSA No.4576/  
2003, order dated 29/01/2007 in RA No.75/2006, order dated  
29/01/2007 in RSA No.4576/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,  
c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.  
for Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is  
condoned and application for substitution is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER