

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6859/2007

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents informed that they have already sold the property, who in turn have sold to other persons. If that is so, the respondents are directed to furnish detail of the sale deeds, so that, the purchaser(s) could be arrayed as respondent(s), if permissible under the law. For that reason, learned counsel for the respondents prayed that the matter may be taken up after five weeks.

Prayer accepted.

List after five weeks.

(N.K. GOEL)
Court Master

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master