

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6859/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 26/09/2006 in RSA No.4576/2003 and order dated 29/01/2007 in RA No.75-C/2006 in RSA No.4576/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of the Application submitted by Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1(i) to 1(vii), 2(i), 4, 5(i) to 5(v), 6 and 7, he is permitted to be discharged from this case.

....2/-

: 2 :

The necessary details with regard to the sale deeds having been executed by them in favour of third party and subsequently, the third party executing further sale in favour of other parties could not be furnished to this Court. But in the opinion of this Court, subsequent purchasers would be necessary parties to this litigation.

Thus, the Petitioners are granted time to ascertain

the names of those persons and move an appropriate application within a period of six weeks from today, for being joined as Respondents in this litigation.

In the meanwhile, fresh notices be issued to the aforesaid Respondents by Office for a date to be fixed after six weeks for whom learned counsel - Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick was earlier appearing.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master