

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6859/2007

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Kaushal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Nitin Kaushal, appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they have filed vakalatnama for respondent Nos.1(v) and 1(vii) and they will file vakalatnama for all the legal heirs of original respondent No.1. i.e.1(i) to 1(viii).

Let there be a fresh notice with dasti service for remaining unserved respondent Nos.2(i), 4, 5(i) to 5(v), 6 and Item No.107

-2-

7, which is to be forwarded through the Trial Court with the specific direction to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List again on 9.5.2012.

Application for impleadment, as per direction in order dated 24.1.2012 shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers irrespective outcome of notices, as directed herein-above.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd