

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 10 & 11 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6859/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in RSA No.4576/2003, Order dated 29/01/2007 in RA No. 75-C/2006 in RSA No.4576/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/11/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Order dated 24th January, 2012 passed by the Regular Bench directing the petitioners to file application for impleadment, I.A. No. 10 be treated as allowed. The subsequent directions given out in the Order dated 24th January, 2012 be also complied with.

|(S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|