

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6859/2007

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.
Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv
Ms Manini Brar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 filed on record, as stated by the ld. Counsel for the respondent. Registry to verify.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 8,9 and 12 is awaited (issued on 9.1.2013).

Respondent no.13 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

List again on 16.4.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |