

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6859/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2006 in RSA No. 4576/2003,29/01/2007 in RA No. 75/2006 in RSA No. 4576/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as regards to the possession as well as title.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.26
12:52:12 IST
Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER