

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8353/2014

VED PAL (D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI (D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101545/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.101548/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list
this matter after summer vacations.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER